Welcome to New Hope!

October 12, 2025 18th Sunday after Pentecost
Pine Creek Site 8:30a Sand Creek Site 10a

mg e isnt Perfect
¥ *Green and Blue Hymnals are in pews.
bllt I m thank‘{:ul Cranberry Hymnals at our Sand Creek site are in shelf
near office door.

for evergthing | have.

GATHERING
PRELUDE
REFLECTION We Thank You
WELCOME
HYMN Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven ~ Green Hymnal #549
Cranberry Hymnal #865
APOSTOLIC GREETING
PRAYER OF THE DAY
WORD

OLD TESTAMENT + 2nd Kings 5: 1-3, 7-15c¢

Naaman, a Syrian general, suffers from leprosy. In this passage Elisha miraculously cures his illness,
but only after Naaman realizes, with the help of his servants, that he also needs healing for his pride.
This foreign general then acknowledges the sovereignty of the God of Israel.

PSALM 111

NEW TESTAMENT+ 2nd Timothy 2: 8-15

Though Paul is chained as a prisoner, the world of God is never shackled or confined. Timothy is
encouraged to proclaim that word of freedom in an honest and upright life as well as in his teaching
and preaching.



CHILDREN’S MESSAGE
REFLECTION VIDEO One Leper Returns to Say Thanks
NOISY OFFERING/MISSION October Offerings: Confirmation Project
Homeless Youth Christmas Stockings

« Please stand as you are able for a reading from the life of Jesus Christ.
HYMN Thy Word is a Lamp Unto My Feet
GOSPEL + Luke 17: 11-19

o Please be seated

SERMON Rev. Michael Sparby
HYMN Baptized in Water Blue Hymnal #772
Cranberry Hymnal #456

PRAYERS OF INTERCESSION
LORD’S PRAYER

MEAL

o Please stand as you are able.

SHARING CHRIST’S PEACE

OFFERINGS received in plates at Pine Creek site and boxes near the doors at Sand Creek site.
OFFERTORY PRAYER

GREAT THANKSGIVING
WORDS OF INSTITUTION
HYMN Lamb of God

e Please be seated

REFLECTION You Say

SENDING

o Please stand as you are able.
COMMUNION BLESSING
PRAYER

MINISTRY NEWS
BENEDICTION
THREE-FOLD AMEN

HYMN Let All Things Now Living Green Hymnal #557
Cranberry Hymnal #881

SENDING
POSTLUDE



New Hope Announcements October 12, 2025

Thank you for worshipping with us! You are welcome here if searching for a spiritual home!

THIS WEEK

SUNDAY

8:30a PC Worship
9:20a Fellowship/both sites SC: Sophia Circle
10a SC Worship

3p/SC Piano Lessons

*Brief Choir Practice immediately after worship
MONDAY 10/13
8:30a/SC Comforters Quilting
SC W/ELCA Offering received
TUESDAY

7p/SC AA

WEDNESDAY

6:30p/SC Confirmation
Newsletter articles due
SUNDAY

8:30a PC Worship

9:20a Fellowship/both sites SC: Men s Group
9:30a PC WELCA

10/12

10/14

10/15

10/19

10a SC Worship

*Brief Choir Practice immediately after worship
3p/SC Piano Lessons

MONDAY 10/20

8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters
1-3p/Flu Shots at Sand Creek Town Hall

7p/PC Church Council Meeting

FREE Foot Clinic: Oct. 20-24th

Grace Lutheran Church
202 W Grand Ave, Eau Claire

Reservations required (715-836-3636)

Will You Share a Story of Thanks;

what are you grateful for?
Seeking a few more people to share a personal
story of an experience of THANKS in their life
during our Nov. 26th Thanksgiving Eve service.

Contact Pastor or church office.

IN OUR PRAYERS

Please update church office after 2 weeks
Wayne Christopherson, Kathy Christopherson,
Sadowski Family at the death of Tyler and critical
health of Makayla, Linda Briggs, Sandy Anderson,
Arlys Hoveland, Alan Mikula, Heather Irwin
Barron Care/Rehab: Bev Miller
Home Care: Astrid Sannes
Colfax Sr. Living: Dorrene Knutson
Dove/Spooner: Alice Simonson

87th Birthday is Nov. 28th
(Po Bx 11, Spooner, WI 54801-0011)
Military: Capt. David E. Dahl, Jacob Messinger

Community Care
For a pastoral visit/call or to join our visiting team,
contact the office, Pr. Michael or Joyce Gilberts.

Collecting 35 Homeless Youth Stockings

by Nov. 30th
» Small Toothbrush/Toothpaste

o Adult Thermal Socks & Tube Socks

« Small First Aid Kit (.99 cent size)

« Small Pack of Tissues

« Full-size Deodorant (Non-gender specific)

« Lip Balm

» Hand Cream

« Hand Warmers

« Pair of Magic Gloves

» Small memo pad/pen

« Candy, Chocolates, Breath Mints, Gum

o Deck of Cards

« $20 Gift Cards (Target, Wal-Mart)

« $10 Gift Cards (Walgreens, CVS)

« $5 Gift Cards (McDonald’s, Subway, Starbucks)
OR monetary gifts to purchase above items

Thank you!



LOOK AHEAD

OCTOBER

Wed. Oct. 22 6:30p/SC Confirmation
Sun. Oct. 26  Reformation Sunday
*Brief Choir Practice immediately after worship
Mon. Oct. 27 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters
Wed. Oct. 29  6:30p/SC Confirmation

NOVEMBER
Sun. Nov. 2 reg. sch. All Saints

SC Baptisms: Winslie Jenneman & Warren Hassemer

Mon. Nov. 3 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters

Wed. Nov. 5  6:30p/SC Confirmation

Sun. Nov.9  reg. sch SC Baptism: Sophia Anderson

Mon. Nov. 10 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters

Wed. Nov. 12 6:30p/SC Confirmation

Sun. Nov. 16 reg. sch

Mon. Nov. 17 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters
7p/PC Council Meeting

Wed. Nov. 19  6:30p/SC Confirmation

Sun. Nov. 23 Christ the King

Speaker: Joyce Gilberts Assist: Carol Anderson
Mon. Nov. 24 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters
Tues. Nov. 25 10a Pastor’s Chapel/Bloomer

Dove & Meadowbrook

Wed. Nov. 26 7p/SC Thanksgiving Service
Sun. Nov. 30 Advent 1

Speaker: Mark Gilberts Assist: Joyce Gilberts

DECEMBER

Mon. Dec. 1  8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters
Wed. Dec. 3  6:30p/SC Confirmation

Stuff Stockings & Christmas Party

Sun. Dec. 7 reg. sch Advent 2
Mon. Dec. 8  8:30a Comforters Quilting/SC
Sun. Dec. 14  reg. sch Advent 3 at SC

8:30a PC Pageant
8:30a Comforters Quilting/SC
7p/SC Church Council

Mon. Dec. 15

Sun. Dec. 21 8:30a PC Christmas Service
Sun. Dec. 21 10a SC Sunday School pageant
Wed. Dec. 24 5p Christmas Eve Worship/SC
Sun. Dec. 28  reg. sch Lessons & Carols

JANUARY 2026
Sun. Jan. 4 reg. sch/Speaker: David Wendlandt
Christian Hope in the Midst of Life's Losses

Mon. Jan. 5 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilting
Wed. Jan. 7  6:30p/SC Confirmation
Sun. Jan. 11  reg. sch Baptism of Our Lord
Mon. Jan. 12 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilting
Wed. Jan. 14  6:30p/SC Confirmation
Sun. Jan. 18 reg. sch
Mon. Jan. 19 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilting
Sun. Jan. 25 1 service 10a/Pine Creek site
9:20a Coftee Fellowship/PC
+ Annual Meeting after worship
R 4
y I @
/' 4
a—
Stepping Stones of Dunn County
11a-2p
Tanglewood Greens / Menomonie
(2200 Crestwood Dr)

All-you-can-eat soup lunch with bread & dessert
50/50 & Bucket Raffle supports the food pantry
Tickets: $20/person

$15 Senior/Student/Military

Project Comfort (Shipping of quilts/kits)
Envelopes are in the narthex

Thanks for your faithful giving!
Offerings are received at our
*Pine Creek site offering plate (8:30a worship)
*Sand Creek site offering boxes (10a worship)
*Website: www.newhopescpc.org

Streamed Worship: YouTube Link: New Hope on the Creeks
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCgsG8J1-RdcdnKSnFI48DyQ

Listen via phone: 534-444-4300



https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCgsG8Jl-RdcdnKSnFI48DyQ
http://www.newhopescpc.org

